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SAN stdtage® Tape
No. Equipment Mark Part Number | Unit | Description | (Jlw)t & (S Jds e
1 l:g:i EMC UNITY XT UNITY 480 DPE 25 X 2.5 DELL FLD EMC DASLEC2SF 1
P- -

2 D4 SYSPACK 4X600GB 10K SAS 25X2.5 EMC Das 13&600 1

3 UNITY DPE INSTALLKIT EMC DADPEKIT 1

4 UNITY HFA BASE SOFTWARE=IC EMC 458-002-524 i

5 RP BASIC FOR UNITY 380/480/680/880=IC EMC 458-001-586 1

6 APPSYNC BASIC FOR UNITY 400/480 =IC APPSYNC EMC 458-001-426 1

7 STORAGE M+R FOR UNITYXT = IC EMC 458-002-628 1

8 UNITY 2X4 PORT IO 16GB FC EMC D4SL16F 1

9 SDsell)l EMC UNITY XT D4 800GB SAS FAST VP 25X 2.5 EMC D4-2SFXL-800 20

10 stel;l EMC UNITY XT D4 400GB SAS FAST VP 25X 2.5 EMC D4-2SFX-400 5

11 | Dell EMC UNITY XT D4 1.8TB 10K SAS 25X2.5 DRIVE EMC D4-2510-1800 50

12 Dell EMC UNITY XT UNITY 2U 25X2.5 DAE FLD RCK EMC D4122F 2

With

13 Dell EMC UNITY XT D4 6TB NLSAS 15X3.5 DRIVE EMC D4-vVS07-6000 17 2*Spare

14 Dell EMC UNITY XT UNITY 3U 15X3.5 DAE FLD RCK EMC D4123F 1

15 Dell EMC Data domain DD3300 32TB 2PSU 10GBE EMC DD33-32-2P1N 1

16 | DD3300 OPERATING SYSTEM=IA EMC DD3300_0S 1

17 SYSTEM DD3300 NFS CIFS EMC DD3300 - 1

18 PD3300 APPLIANCESW LICENSE EMC 458-002-313 1

19 DD3300 SW LICENSE 1TB=CC EMC 456-113-358 32

Scalar i80 Library, Two IBM LTO-6 Tape Drives, 50 LSC18-CB6I-

20 | Siots, Fiber Channel Quantum 232G !

21 | Data Cartridge, LTO Ultrium 6 (LTO-6) Quantum | MR-L6MQN-01 100

22 | Cleaning cartridge, LTO Ultrium Universal Quantum | MR-LUCQN-01 2

23 | Scalari80 Redundant Power Supply Quantum LSCB%"::PS' 1

With 16
24 | DS-66108 8/24P 16GB Base Switch EMC 05'1221:9" 2 | ActivePort
License
25 DSB SWITCH CLAR FIELD RCK KIT-B EMC DSBRK40-FD-B 2
. DS6610-
26 DS-66108 8Port 16G SFP Upgrade Kit EMC 16G8PU 2
27 2M MM FIBRE CABLE LC-LC Nexans D3FC-OM4 ,2'M 20
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No. Equipment Mark Part Number | ‘Unit | Description (dbo)cst & (b s e
1 HPE DL380 Gen10.8SFF CTO Server HP 868703-B21 2
2 HP 2U SFF Easy Install Rail Kit HP 733660-B21 2
3 HP 2U CMA for Easy Install Rail Kit HP 733664-B21 2
4 HP 9.5mm SATA DVD-RW Jb Gen9 Kit - HP 726537-B21 2
5 HPE DL38X Gen10 Universal Media Bay HP 826708-B21 2
HPE Smart Array P816i-a SR Gen10 (16 Internal
6 Lanes/4GB Cache/Smart Cache) 12G SAS Modular HP 804338-821 2
Controller
7 HPE 96W Smart Storage Battery 145mm Cb! HP P01366-B21 2
Intel® Xeon Platinum 8280 Processor (38.5 Cash, ’
8 | 2.70 GHZ, Turbo 4.0GHZ, 38 Core , 76 Thread) HP P02529-821 4
9 HPE DL380 Gen10 High Perf Heatsink Kit HP 826706-B21 2
10 | HPE DL38X Gen10 High Perf Fan HP 867810-821 2
HPE 64GB (1x64GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2933 CAS-
1 21-21-21 Registered Smart Memory Kit HP P00930-B21 32
12 | HPE 2.4TB SAS 12G Enterprise 10K SFF HP 881457-B21 20 4:,;“"1
. pare
13 | HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter HP 811546-B21 2
14 | HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 562SFP+ Adapter HP 727055-821 4 With
2*Spare
15 HPE B!ade System C-Class 10Gb SFP+SR Transceiver HP 455883-B21 20
{ Multi Mode )
HPE Store Fabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port FC HBA Wwith
16 (Fiber Channel Host Bus Adapter) HP PIDI4A 4 2*Spare
17 HP 2M Premier Flex OM4 LC/LC Multi-Mode Optical HP QK733A 20
Cable :
18 HP 5M Premier Flex OM4 LC/LC Multi-Mode Optical HP QK734A 2
Cable
HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low With
18 Halogen Power Supply Kit HP 830272-821 6 2*Spare
20 | HPE 32GB Micro SD Flash Memory Card ' " HP 700139-B21 4
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Firewall
No. Equipment Mark Modet Unit Description ()b &b (v Jus &
1 Firewall Hardware Sophos XGS 3100 2
. . Full Guard-Include : Standard,
2 Firewall License Sophos XGS 3100 2 Web Server, Mail Protection
3 Flexi Port Module Sophos 4 Posr[t::f GE 3 With 1*Spare -
_ VolP Phone
No. | Equipment | Mark Model ~ Unit Description () st s (i )Js &
1 IP Phone Cisco CP-8845-K9 15
2 iP Phone Cisco CP-8861 With Key Expansion 5
Module
3 IP Phone Cisco CP-7821-K9 30
Access Point
No. Equipment Mark Model Unit Description (o)t & (i )ds &
Include :
1 Access Paint Ubiquiti Unifi AP ACLR 20 Controller
Software
L o —
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> Network ch & Router
: Y S
o . Mode! / Part - - &sa )8
ek AUURODL ;
S\ Ve - Y Umt‘ ) Description (0L (0%
S 1710S: 1P Base ( End Of 10S Version ) & Include : 1x Power
1 Network Core Cisco WS-C3850- 4 Supply( PWR-C1-350WAC) , 1x Stack Power Cable 30
/ Distribution Switch 48T-S CM { CAB-SPWR-30CM ), 1x StackWise-480 50cm
Stacking Cable { STACK-T1-50CM= )
10S: IP Base ( End Of I0S Version } & Include : 1x Power
2 Network Core Cisco WS-C3850- 4 Supply( PWR-C1-350WAC), 1x Stack Power Cable 30
/ Distribution Switch 24T-S CM ( CAB-SPWR-30CM ), 1x StackWise-480 50cm
Stacking Cable { STACK-T1-50CM= )
3 | Network Module Cisco C3850-NM-4- 5
10G
4 | Network Module Cisco | C385ONM-2- 4
10G
. PWR-C1- R
5 Power Supply Cisco 350WAC/2 6 With Power Cable
6 Stack Power Cable 30 Cisco CAB-SPWR- 6
CM 30CM
7 StackWise-480 50cm Cisco STACK-T1- 6
Stacking Cable 50CM=
SFP Module-10G-LR ( . 10 GBASE-LR .
8 Single Mode ) Cisco SFP Plus SMF 128 | Cisco 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module for SMF ,0M3
SFP Module-10G-SR { ) 10 GBASE-LR .
9 Multi Mode ) Cisco SEP Plus MMF 20 Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF ,0M3
) CAB- Console cable 6 feet with USB Type A and mini-B
10 | Console Cable Cisco CONSOLE-USB 3 connectors
CAB-
11 | Console Cable Cisco CONSOLE- 3 Console cable 6 feet with RJ-45
RI45
10S: IP Lite { End Of 10S Version ) & Include : 1x Power
R ) WS-2960XR- Supply({ PWR-C1-1025WAC), 1x Stack Power Cable 30
12 | Network Access Switch | Cisco 48FPD-I 4 | cM(CAB-SPWR-30CM ), 1x StackWise-480 50cm
Stacking Cable { STACK-T1-50CM= )
PWR-C2- Second FRU Power Supply and fan for all 740W PoE+

13 | Power Supply Cisco 3 2960-XR switches, provides 1025W AC of power;
1025WAC4 Stacking Data Cable (CAB-STK-E-0.5M)
10S: IP Base ( End Of I0S Version ) & Include : 1x Power

14 Network Core Cisco WS-C3850- 2 Supply{ PWR-C1-715WAC) , 1x Stack Power Cable 30
/ Distribution Switch 48XS-S CM ( CAB-SPWR-30CM ), 1x StackWise-480 50cm
Stacking Cable ( STACK-T1-50CM= )
] C3850-NM-8- Cisco 3850 Series Network Module C3850-NM-8-10G 8
1 N
> etwork Module Cisco 10G 3 x 10GE Network Module
. PWR-C3-
16 | Power Supply Modules Cisco 750WAC-R 3
17 | Spare Power Cord Cisco CAB-TA-EU= 10 Europe AC Type A Power Cable
. CAB-SPWR-
18 | Stack Power Cable Cisco 30CM 3
. CAB-STACK- Cisco StackWise-480 50cm stacking cable for Cisco
19 | Stack Data Cable Cisco T1-50CM 3 Catalyst 3850 series switch
X { End Of IOS Version ), (3GE.2NIM.15SM.4G FLASH.4G
20 | Router Cisco ISR-4331-K9 2 DRAM.IPB)
21 I§R-4331—K9 Router Cisco SL-4330-UC- )
License K9
. . Cisco Packet Voice Digital Signal Processor Modules
22 | PVDM Module Cisco PVDM4-256= 2 (PVDMs) for Cisco ISR 4000 Series
Optic Fiber Patch Cord

23 | Single Mode, 1M, LC- Nexans N123.4LLY1 20
LC, Duplex OM3

Optic Fiber Patch Cord
24 | Single Mode, 2M, LC- Nexans N123.4LLY2 20 -
LC, Duplex OM3 /
[ 4

Optic Fiber Patch Cord
25 | Single Mode, 3M, LC- Nexans N123.4LLY3 20
LC, Duplex OM3 %
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Jlat dais
1= LY
iP KVM Console Driver ( Include . .
2 | .Ip Modular KVM 3 IP Module ) iRack TCD-916i 1
3 USB KVM Cable 2M iRack TCD118 S
4 USB KVM Cable 3M iRack TCD118 5
5 USB KVM Cable 5SM iRack TCD118 S
: R TPC-
6 Cable Management iRack 121/221 50
7 Fan Module iRack TFN-102 12
8 Light Panel iRack TPL-101 12
9 PDU Module 16 Port iPower TPD-116F 6
PDU Module 20 Port (Include : .
10 16 Port C13 & 4 Port C19) iPower TPD820M 6
11 Black Panel iRack TPB-101 S
12 Black Pane! iRack TPB-102 S
13 Black Panel iRack TPB-103 )
14 Black Panel iRack TPB-104 S
15 Black Panel iRack TPB-105 5
16 Black Panel iRack TPB-106 5
17 Fix Shelve iRack TSF-771 2
18 Screw & Glaze iRack 200
Optical Fiber Single Mode , LC . TPF-124-
191 patch Panel 24 Port iRack Lc12 12
20 Optical Fiber Cassette 24 Core iRack TPF-CST-24 12
Optical Fiber Adaptor Duplex LC . UC-CPL-
21 | Single Mode Unicom sLC2 288
Pigtail Single Mode 50 Micron, R UC-FTT-LC-
22 2.5M, OM3 Unicom 0907 576
Optical Fiber Cable Single Mode , UC-FBR-LO-
23 1 12 core, OM3 Unicom 09-12 00Mm
Network Patch Panel Cat6A Legrand
24 SFTP Original 33573 6
Legrand
Original 32777 OR 1000
25 Network Cable Cat7 SFTP (LSZH) OR UC-CAB7A M
Unicom
26 Nf;lw"(iksg{ss Cable CatéAUTP | .oy | oaAs0028 | 1200 | GrayColor
27 Network RJ45 Cable Cat6A UTP Unicom UC-CRD6A- 50 Gray Color
,2M, (LSZH) 5-07 . A
Network R4S Cable Cat6A UTP ) /\y/
28 Leoni 9AAS50032 S0 Gray Color
,3M, (LSZH) y Color 7 /
Network RJ45 Cable Cat6A UTP .
29 Leon 9AAS50034 50 Gray Color
,5M, (LSZH) ' y / y SR—
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UPS (ple {oolew)
----------- ey e © ERpUIRMENt Mark Mo Unit Description (JL)s? & (b )8 &
CAD 10X1-RT-
- 1 upPs Faratel - 2
2 Battery Cabinet Faratel SBC JMOMiacuh 4
3 Battery 12V,42AH MAC 12420 80
Wheel For Battery Cabinet SBC
4 240M Faratel 24
5 UPS Software Faratel UpSW{ng Pro 1
X For Windows
< Television
No. Equipment Mark Model Unit | Description (JPJ)uE Hae (o )ds &
1 Television 65" Snowa SSD-655K15100U 1
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